DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

Printed: 12/02/2014
FORM APPROVED
OMB MO 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) FROVIDERISUPPLIERICLIA
ARD PLAN OF CORRECTION DENTIFICATION HUMBER:

505388

{2y WMULTIPLE CONSTRUGTION

A BULDING 81 - MAIN BUILDING 61

B WING

(3 DETE SURVEY
COMPLETED

1210212014

NAKME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

STREETADDRESS, CITY  STATE, ZIP CCDE

STAFHOLY GOOD SAMARITAN CENTER 458 € STREET
BLAiME, WA 98230

Hayin SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICENCIES
PREFY (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DEGU%’FORY
TAZ OF LEC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION: :

o
PREFIX |
THE

PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5}

COMPLETON

(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE : et
CROSS-REFERENCEL TC THE APPROFRIATE -

DEFICIENCY

K 000 INITIAL COMMERNTS

Surveyor: 18192
| This report is the result of an unannounced Fire
- and Life Safety re-cerlification survey conducted
| at Statholt Good Samaritan on 12/2/2014 bya |
! representative of the Washingion State Patrof,
- Fire Protection Bureau. The survey was
conducted in concert with the Washington State
Department of Social and Health Services
{DSHS) hesith survey {eams. ;

- The facility has a total of 57 beds and at the t:me
- of this survey the census was 54, _
! f;
“The existing section of the 2000 Life Safety i
' Code was used in accordarice with 42 CFR
. 483,7{).

?he fachity is a single story structure of Type V- A
constructlon with exits to grade. The facility is

; protected by a Type 13 fire sprinkler system

s throughout and an automatic fire alarm system

| with corridor smoke detection. Al exits are to

| grade with paved exit discharges to the public

I way.

- The facility is not in compliance with the 2000
_ Life Safety Code as adopted by the Centers for
Medicare & Medicaid Services.

The surveyor was:

-Donaid L West
Deputy State Fire Marshal
K 016, NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD
S8=F

K 000 |

LA,%OFERTO?\EY RECTOR'S OR PROVIOER/ISUPE;,

TITLE

121901y

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (¢ ) uenoies g deficiency which the institufion may be excused from correctmg providing i is determined &at oiher
safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patfents. (See instructions.} Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosabie 90 days following the
date of survey whether or not & plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of cotrection are disclosable 14 days following the
date these documents are made avaliable lo the facility, ¥ deficiencies are oited, an approved plan of catrection is requisie to continued program participation.
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FORM APPROVED
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STATEMENT OF DEFCIENCIES (X1} PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA X2y MULTIFLE CONSTRUCTION (x3) DATE SURVEY
AMND PLAR OF CORRECTICN IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: £ BLILDING 87 - PAAIN BUILDING 83 COMPLETED
505385 B OWING 1 2[32]231 A
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BLAINE, WA 38230
(R4} 1D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES : 0 : PROVIDER'S FLAN OF CORREGTION e
FREFIX  (FACH DEFICIENCY MUST 88 PRECEDED 8Y FULL REGULATORY.  PREFD. | [EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE | COMPLETION
TAG OR LEC DENTIFYING INFORMATION TAG CROSS-HEFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE =
! DEFICIENCY) ;
K G186 Continued From page 1 K016

Newly installed interior floor finish complying with
S18.2.7 is permitied in comidors and exits if Class |
1. 19.3.3.3

fin smoke compariments protected throughout by |
Fan approved, supervised autornatic sprinkler :
tsystem in accordance with 19.3.5.2, no interior
floor finish requirements apply.

. This Standard is not met as evidenced by:
 Surveyor: 18192

' Newly instalied interior floor finish complving with
S 10.2.7 15 permitted in corridors and exits if Class ({

(1 16333 1‘
tin smoke comparimenis protected throughout by
i an approved, supervised automatic sprinkler :
“system in sccordance with 19.3.5.2, no interior

; floor finish requirements apply. :
' Based upon observations and staff interviews on
1121212014 between approximalely 0815 and

- 1045 nours the facitity has failed to obtain plan

| review approval for newly installed fioor

[ coverings, this has the potential for smoke io

| form in the exit corridors in the event of a fire.

This requirement is not met as evidenced by:
. The findings include, but are not limited to:
1. The facility is instaliing new vinyi floor

i coverings and have not gore thru the DOH plan
| review process for approval of materials.

‘Proper application filed and fee paid to

iDOH/Construction review services in Tumwater,

“Washington,

{Check # 24272 for $150.00 matled with application

fon 12/05/2014,

f

{ Administrator will inferm environmental supervisor
L of necessity of submitting plan raview for approval

-on finishing projects,

|
Wayne Weinschenk will monitor process with

| DOH/Construction Review,

| 01-05-2015

ORM CME.ZSE7{02-08) Pravisus Versions Qbsolete
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The above was discussed and acknowiedged by |
- the faciiity Adminisirator.

K 018! NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY GODE STANDARD
58=0
- Doors protecting corridor openings in other than :
required enclosures of vertical apenings, exits, or
. hazardous areas are substantial doors, such as
- those constructed of 1% inch solid-bonded core
:wood, er capable of resisting fire for at ieast 20
(rinutes, Doors in sprinkiered buildings are only |
i required to resist the passage of smoke. There
“is no #npediment o the closing of the doars.
Doors are provided with a means suitable for
s keeping the door closed. Dutch doors meeting
19.3.6.3.6 are permitied.  18.3.6.3

Roller fatches are prohibited by CMS regulations
“in all heaith care facilities. ?

i This Standard is not met as evidenced by:

: Surveyor, 19162

Doors protecting corridor openings in other than |

. required enclosures of veriical openings. exits, or

hazardous areas are substantial doors, such as

' {hose constructed of 1% inch solid-bonded core

fwood, or capable of resisting firs for at least 20

tminutes. Doors in sprinklered buildings are only

| required to resist the passage of smoke. There

Cis no impediment 1o the closing of the doors,
Doors are provided with a means suiiable for
keeping the door closed. Dutch doors mesting
19.3.8.3.6 are permitied. 19383

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENGIES (#1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIERICLIA {2} MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3 DATE SURVEY
AN PLAR OF CORRECTION INENTIFICATION NUMBER- A BULDING 01 - MAIN BUILDHING 81 COMPLETED
505385 B. WG 1210212014
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREEY ADDRESS, CHTY, STATE. 2P CODE
STAFHOLY GOOD SAMARITAN CENTER 456 C STREET
BLAINE, WA 98230
O SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENGIES o FROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOHN ol
PREFIX  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY  PREFIX (EACH CORRECTVE ACTION SHOULD BE | CoMPLETIOr
TAG R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION; TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE ¢
, : DEFICIENGY) |
K 016 Continued From page 2 K016 |

‘Closer will be instatied. L 01-05-20158

Probiem will not reoccur. Was forgotten during
K 018 remodel by contractor. Isolated incident.

i Wayne Weinschenk (Administrator) will monitor
s installation,

j
g
i
|
[
)
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CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

Printed: 12/02/2014
FORM AFPROVED
OMEB NG, 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES {X1) PROVIDERISUPFLIERICLIA

(K2 MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (23 DATE SURVEY

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION DENTIFICATION RIMABER: A BUILDING 61 - MAIN BULDING 014 COMPLETED
5DS398 B WENG 12310212014
NAME OF PROVIDER OF SUPPLIER STREETADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2P CODE
STAFHOLT GOCD SAMARITAN CENTER 456 C STREET
BLAINE, WA %8230
Ay SUNMARY STATEMENT GF DEFICIENCES ; o : PROVIDER'S PLAH OF CORRECTION 5 =
FREFIX  [{EACH DEFICENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY)  PREFIX {EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE f vc"“*[‘;}fr o
TG : CRLSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) : TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE
; : : DEFICIENCY)
K 018 Continued From page 3 KO8 Itemns 1 & 2: 8l obstructions remaved; All 01-05-2015
. department leaders will be inserviced ov rules !
' Rolier latches are prohibited by CMS regulations | | concerning obstruction of sprinkler heads.
¢ in all health care facilities, |
i Chris Nielsan {Mainterance} will monitor for
' This requirement is not met as evidenced by: . compliance.
, L : L item 3 Vendor has b tified to repl
Based upon observations and staff inferviews on | | Ozgatedesgﬂki:jh::dr_‘i:?;f: dg;;;;izezer
12/2/2014 between approximately 0815 and | '
1 1045 hours the fac;luty has failed to maintain ! Vendor is Commercial Fire Protection; they will be
- doors without impediments to their closing and ¢ asked to identify sprinklers nearing the end of life
latChmg This could result in a delay in getting : . and correct them during ongoing annual servicing.
me door to the room closed in the event of a fire. | | j
' This could resuit in texic products of combustion | | Wayne Weinschenk (Administrator} will monitor for |
getting into the room and into the exit corridor | compliance. I
which would endanger the residents, staff and/or i
tvisitors within the smoke compartment. |
. The findings include, but are rot fimited to:
1. The door to the MDS office has the self closerg
remaved |
]
5 The above was discussed and acknowledged by
the Lead housekeeper,
K 062 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K062
88=k _ : j
' Required automatic sprinkler systems are
| continuously maintained in reliable operating
- condition and are inspected and tested
cperiodically.  19.7.8, 4.6.12, NFPA 13, NFPA ‘
125,975 ;
| |
Thas Standard is nol met as evidenced by: i
Surveyor: 19182
‘ Required autornatic sprinkler systems are _
- continuously maintained in reliable operating ‘
| condition and are inspected and tested t : :
‘ Cperiodically.  18.7.8, 4812 NFPA 13, NFPA
FORM CMS-3567(02-89) Previous Versions Obsolste MEOPT i continugtion sheet Page 44667
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508388

(2 MULTIPLE COMSTRUCTION
A BULDING 01 - MAIN BUIRLDING 81

B. WING
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456 C STREET
BLAINE, WA 98230

(X4 in
PREFIX
TAG

SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENGIES

‘(EACH DEFICENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY!

OR LEC DENTEYING INFORMATIGRY

D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ! (*3

COMPLETION

FREFIX {EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE BATE

TAG ] CROSE.REFERENCED TG THE APPROPRIATE
DEFICENCY}

K 082 Continued From page 4

P25 875

l This requirement is not met as evidenced by:

' Based upon observations and staff interviews on
L1272/2014 hetween approximately 0815 and

1045 hours the facility has failed to maintain the :

; fire sprinkier system as required. This could

resuit in the failure of the fire sprinkler system to

- operate properly in the event of 4 fire and aliow

‘the fire to increase in size and intensity which

“would endanger the residents, staff and/or
visitors within the facility.

The findings include, but are not limited to:

1. In the storage closet #1 next to resident rcom 7

| #08 there is storage 1o high obstructing the
| sptinkler head.
| 2. in the clean utility by the west wing nurses
! station the storage is to high obstructing the
i sprinkler head,
'3 Inthe walk in cooler and freezer the sprinkler
| heads are more than 10 years old and shall be
| replaced.

The above was discussed and acknowledged by
: the Lead housekeeper,

K 144 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD
S8=F

 Generators are inspected weekly and exercised
: under load for 30 minutes per month in
i accordance with NFPA 99, 3.4.4.1.

i

K062

K 144

If continuation sheet Page Sof

-
{



Printed: {2/02/2014

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED
CENTERS FOR MEDICARF & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0838-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICENCIES (1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA &2} MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X33 DATE SURVEY
AMD PLAN OF CORBECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A BURDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 0t COMPLETED
5353958 B WING 12069/2044
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
STAFHOLT GOOD SAMARITAN CENTER 458 C STREET
BLAINE, WA 98230
Fao SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ‘ I ; PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ! ()
PREFIX  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY!  PREFIX | EACH CORRECTE ACTION SHOULD BE | COMPLETICN
TG OR LHC IDENTIFYRG INECRMATERD TAG | CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE |

g DEFICIENCY)

i
!

¥ 144 Continued From page 5

| This Standard is not met as evidenced by:

- Surveyor: 19182

E Generators are inspected weekly and exercised

- under load for 30 minutes per montlt in
Laccordance with NFPA 98 3.4.4.1.

This requirement is not met as evidenced by:

: Based upon observations andg staff interviews on |

127212014 belween approximately 0815 and
- 1045 hours the facility has failed to have the

; emergency generator meet the requirermenis of

| the Fire Safety Code. This could resuft in

“conditions that would result in the fatiure of the

1

| emergency generator that would not be detecied |
i by staff in & timely manner which would '
- endanger the residents, staff and/or visitors

“within the facility.

| The findings include, but are not limited to;

1 The generator annunciator panel at the est
- nurses station indicate that the generator has g

low water temp and the alarm is turned off.

The above was discussad and acknowledged by
i the lead housekeeper. :

K 147 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD

5&5=D

' This Standard is not met as evidenced by:

Sur\fe-yor: 16192

i

Electrical wiring and eguipment is in accordance
with NFPA 70, Nationai Eiectrical Code, 9.1.2

K 144 'will have generator thermostat and or water heater . 01-05-2015
‘repaired of replaced. Annunciator panel will hava 2
| posted warning not to silence until repairs have been

- scheduled.

!Vendor is Washington Generator LLC. Vendor has

J} been notified of repairs.

| Wayne Weinschenk {Administrator) wiill moniter for

compliance.

K147 |
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Printed: 12/02/2014

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0838-0381
STATEMENT OF DEFIGIENCES (1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIERICLIA £2) MULTIFLE COUSTRUCTION (43) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A BUILDING 0F - MAIN BULDING 01 COMPLETED:
5053485 B WG 19/02i0014
MAME OF PROVIDER CR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI° CODE
STAFHOLT GOOD SAMARITAN CENTER 486 C STREET
BLAINE, WA 88230
Ay SURMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIEMCIES : o PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION : o
FREFIX  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY.  PREFIX (EACH CORREGTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE | CoMPeTen
TAG OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION, COTAG | CROSSREFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE
, : : DEFICIENCY)
K 147 Continued From page 6 PoK47 ECover Plate has been replaced, Himmediate
- Electrical wiring and equipment is in accordance '
Cwith NFPA 70, National Electrical Code. 8.1.2 : | Maintenance will replace all electrical hazards (le.

i : -plates} as sppropriate.

i This requirement is not met as evidenced by: :

: . Chris Niglson {Maintenance) will monitor future
| Based upon observations and staff interviews on | issues via repair requisitions. B
| 12/2/2014 between approximately 0815 and |
;1045 hours the facility has failed to restrict the :

| use of multi-plug outlets {power strips) to

| providing power {o permitted electiical !
“equipment. This could result in a fire from : 5 :
coverheating of the plug sirip due to the heavy ‘ |
. power draw endangering the residents, staff i

s and/or visitors within the facility.

The findings nclude, but are not limited to:

i H
H
H

. 1. In resident room #25 behind the TV there isa
- outlet with no cover plate. !

’ The above was discussed and acknowledged by :
| the lead housekeeper.

i

!
|
|
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